

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Civil Revision Application No.54 of 2011**

M/s. Kothari Builders, Parbhani  
And Others.

**.. Petitioners.**

**Versus**

The Maharashtra State Board of Wakf  
Aurangabad & Others.

**.. Respondents.**

-----

Shri. Amol S. Gandhi, Advocate, for petitioners.

Shri. S.A.G. Qureshi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Shri. P.R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

-----

**CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2015**

**ORDER:**

1) Both sides are present. Stand over to 27 August 2015 for final hearing. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Sd/-  
**(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)**

rsl