

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2011**

Shri. Umesh S/o Lalchand Kaairajani & Ors. ... Applicants

**VERSUS**

The Maharashtra State Board of Wakf & Ors. ... Respondents

.....  
Mr S. G. Sangle, AGP for appellant/State

.....  
CORAM : **S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.**  
DATE : **3<sup>RD</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2015.**

**PER COURT:**

. It is informed that, in connected matters, I had appeared on behalf of one Mr Subhedar, from whom the present applicants have purchased the said property.

2. In light of the above, not before me.

**[ S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. ]**

sgp