

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRA NO.54 OF 2011

M/S KOTHARI BUILDERS, PARBHANI AND ORS
VERSUS
THE MAH. STATE BOARD OF WAKF THR. CEO, ABAD AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Gandhi Amol S.
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Y.B. Pathan

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10th November, 2022.

ORDER :-

1. Advocate Mr. Pathan, informs that he will be appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 2, as he has instructions from his client. He also informs that the earlier lawyer appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has died.
2. In view of this, one week time is granted to Mr. Pathan, Advocate for filing his vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
3. Stand over to 17th November, 2022.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

grt/-