

SPChauhan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2011

Umesh Lalchand Kaairajani and another ... Applicants

Versus

M.S. Board pf Walf and others ... Respondents

....

Mr. A.S. Gandhi – Advocate for Applicants

Mr. Rohit Kazi h/f. Mr. P.R. Katneshwarkar – Advocate for
Respondent No. 3

....

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 05th January, 2023

PER COURT :

1. As requested by the learned counsel for the applicants,
three weeks time is granted to take steps against deceased respondent
no. 3.

2. Stand over to 27th January, 2023.

**[GAURI GODSE]
JUDGE**