



{1}

13-cra54.11.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.54 OF 2011

M/s Kothari Builders, Parbhani
and others

Applicants

Versus

The Maharashtra State Board of Wakfs
and others

Respondents

Mr. P. P. Mandlik, advocate holding for Mr. Amol S. Gandhi,
advocate for the Applicants

Mr. M. M. Mulla, advocate holding for Mr. Y. B. Pathan, advocate
for Respondent No.2.

Mr. K. V. Morey, advocate holding for Mr. P. R. Katneshwarkar,
advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 04th January, 2024

PC :

The learned Counsel Mr. Pratap Mandlik, holding for
Mr. Gandhi, advocate for the applicants, seeks time to take
instructions about the current Mutavali appointed in place of
Respondent No.3.

Stand over to 25.01.2024.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

adb