

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 CRA NO. 54 OF 2011

**M/S KOTHARI BUILDERS, PARBHANI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKF THROUGH
CEO, AURANGABAD AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. P.P. Mandlik, Advocate holding for Mr. A.S. Gandhi,
Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. Y.B. Pathan, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. K.V. Morey, Advocate holding for Mr. P.R. Katneshwarkar,
Advocate for respondent No.3.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATED : 25 January 2024**

ORDER:-

. The learned Counsel holding for Mr. Gandhi seeks extension of time to take instructions about new Mutawalli so that he can be joined in place of earlier Mutawalli i.e. respondent No.3. As such, stand over to 15.02.2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)