

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

913 CRA NO. 54 OF 2011

M/S KOTHARI BUILDERS, PARBHANI AND ORS

VERSUS

THE MAH. STATE BOARD OF WAKF THR. CEO, ABAD AND ORS

...

Mr. Gandhi Amol S., Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. P. R. Katneshwarkar, for Respondent No.3

Mr. Y. B. Pathan, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 15/02/2024.

P. C. :

Mentioned out of turn. By consent, stand over to
07/03/2024 by way of a last chance.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)