



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2011

M/S KOTHARI BUILDERS PARBHANI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKF THROUGH
CEO ABAD AND OTHERS

...

Mr. T.K. Sant h/f. Mr. A.S. Gandhi – Advocate for Applicants
Mr. Y.B. Pathan – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
Mr. R.R. Kazi h/f. Mr. P.R. Katneshwarkar – Advocate for
Respondent No.3

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATE : 7th March, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 had provided name of new Mutawalli to the learned Counsel for the applicants.
2. Learned Counsel for the applicants, undertakes to replace name of old mutawalli by the present mutawalli.
3. Stand over to 21st March, 2024, by way of last chance.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE